Department of Public Safety Community Survey 2019 Number Responding

Summary of Results by Population

Undergraduate 1,589

Graduate 379
Brown'’s Department of Public Safety (DPS), as part of its self-assessment and reaccreditation process, Medical 105
administered a survey to get a sense of how they were serving the community. This report shows the responses Faculty/Staff 1,351
by population. Grand Total 3,424

In the past two years, have you personally had an interaction with a member of the Department of Public Safety?

% Responding Yes

Undergraduat |, 52 76%
Graduate 6%

Medical

66% had an interaction

Faculty/staff |, 759

What was the nature of your most recent interaction with DPS?

Undergraduate Medical Faculty/Staff Grand Total
Service I 342 I 22.0% 235% [ 317 T 32.0%
Interacted in the community I 20.0% I 19.5% 17.6% B 2s0% [ 23.0%
Attendance at DPS outreach event [ 19.4% N 33.7% 25.0% B 16.1% [ 19.4%
General inquiry Il 10.3% B 13.7% 16.2% B 115% [ 11.2%
Reporting a crime or incident W 6.5% M s.8% 8.8% H75% M 7.1%
Safewalk escort Bl 73% | 1.5% 5.9% B37% [ 5.4%
Crime victim/witness support | 2.0% | 1.0% 2.9% | 1.5% | 1.8%

Satisfaction and Respect
There were no differences by population

98% were satisfied with the response and/or
service rendered

999% were treated with respect

Were you given a clear explanation about what was
happening?

% Responding Yes

Undergraduate _95%
Graduate |, os%
Medical I —— 4%
Facuity/staff | ©;

How would you rate the level of professionalism you were
shown?
Very Professional

Undergraduate _ 30%

Graduate NS 21%
Medical s 18%
Faculty/staff | NEEEENCOJ N 20%
Grand Total [ ENNEEEEEEE  25%

How knowledgeable was this person?
Very Knowledgeable

Undergraduate _ 38%
Graduate e 32%
Medical s 5%
Faculty/staff [ ENEEEEE 27
GrandTotal [ HNNENEGEGECE 33%

How would you rate the overall service you received from officers/staff?

Excellent

74% 20%
Excellent 8% 4%

Faculty/Staff 17%

Grand Total 22%

Brown University Office of Institutional Research

Page 1 of 5



Participation in DPS Programs

Top Five Programs by Overall Participation

Brown
- . Propert Coffee witha Personal Safet .
were familiar with DPS Operty Safewalk TeRy Guardian
. ) Registration Cop presentation .
159 programs prior to taking the mobile app
survey 22% 19% 11% 10% 10%
Undergraduate Graduate
Safewalk I -3 5o, Property Registration N 15.69%
Property Registration I 27.9% Safewalk N 13.5%
Cocoa with the BroPo I 12.1% Be Safe Brown I 0.0%
CoffeewithaCop I 11.6% Brown Guardian mobile app I 8.2%
Brown Guardian mobile app I 9.9% U-Lock exchange program 1%
U-Lock exchange program I o.4% Coffee with a Cop N 6.3%
Be Safe Brown Il 6.9% Cooki :
§ ) ) ooking with Cops N 5.8%
Pizza with the Chief/Deputy I 6.5% Personal Safety presentation N 5.5%
Personal Safety presentation M 6.0%
; : ) ) ) RAD self defense classes N 3.4%
Officer/Student dialogue or listening session [l 3.7% .
Cocoa with the BroPo B 3.2%
RAD self defense classes H31% ) . . : ) o
Cooking with Cops 123% O_ff|cer/_Student d_|a|ogue or listening session [l 2.9%
Basketball Series I1.3% Pizza with the _Chlef/Deputy W 2.4%
Brown Building Security Initiative 11.2% Basketbal_l Sgnes ) o B 11%
Be the Help Until the Help Arrives 10.9% Brown Building Security Initiative l0.8%
National Night Out | 0.4% Residential Vulnerability Assessment Program | 0.5%
Residential Vulnerability Assessment Program | 0.3% National Night Out 10.5%
Tabletop training for Active Shooter | 0.1% Be the Help Until the Help Arrives | 0.3%
Medical Faculty/Staff
Property Registration 33.3%  Personal Safety presentation | ET¥A
U-Lock exchange program 18.1% Property Registration I 15.2%
Safewalk 15.2% Coffee with a Cop I 13.5%
) ) Brown Guardian mobile app I o.3%
Personal Safety presentation 5.7% Be Safe Brown B 5.3
Be Safe Brown 5.7% Brown Building Security Initiative I s.1%
RAD self defense classes 3.8% Tabletop training for Active Shooter I 6.7%
Brown Guardian mobile app 3.8% Befthe I-I|Elp Until the Help Arrives . 6‘.)1%
Pizza with the Chief/Deputy 2.9% ;aAswalf def | - 4‘02/"
fficer/Student dialogue or listening session 2.9% se T astense ciasses 2:8%
Y ua gue orlistening 9% U-Lock exchange program W21%
Brown Building Security Initiative 2.9% Officer/Student dialogue or listening session W 1.4%
Coffee with a Cop 1.9% National Night Out 1 0.9%
Tabletop training for Active Shooter 1.0% gookmg .\;vrllttthons . II(())::/A:
) ) S o ocoa wi e BroPo .6%
Re5|d.ent|a.l Vulnerability Assessment Program ig; Basketball Series 10.5%
Cooking _"‘“th Cops i Pizza with the Chief/Deputy 10.4%
Cocoa with the BroPo 1.0% Residential Vulnerability Assessment Program | 0.1%

Rating of Programs - All Populations
Extremely Useful

Property Registration

Safewalk

Coffee with a Cop

Personal Safety presentation

Brown Guardian mobile app

Be Safe Brown

U-Lock exchange program

Cocoa with the BroPo

Brown Building Security Initiative
Pizza with the Chief/Deputy

RAD self defense classes

Be the Help Until the Help Arrives
Tabletop training for Active Shooter
Officer/Student dialogue or listening session
Cooking with Cops

Basketball Series

National Night Out

Residential Vulnerability Assessment Program 88.9%
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DPS Communications with the Community

Which safety topics interest you the most?

Personal safety
Theft prevention

Hostile Intruder/Active Shooter training

Building security

Domestic violence and stalking awareness

Burglary prevention
Travel safety
Bicycle Safety

Workplace violence prevention

Holiday safety
Homeland security
Other

Topics and programs on personal safety are
of the most interest to the Brown community

What types of programs would you like to see offered on campus more frequently?

Personal safety sessions

Safety tips/media campaigns

Social opportunities with DPS members

Community forums focusing on safety

Panel discussions related to campus safety

Other

Percent Following DPS
on Facebook

Undergraduate 32%
Graduate 22%
Medical 22%
Faculty/Staff 19%
Grand Total 25%

Undergraduate Graduate Medical Faculty/Staff Grand Total
I -1 I 49.9% 53.3% [ 56.1% 0 56.3%
I 20.4% I 20.4% 448% [ 30.3% [ 36.6%
I 29.6% B 27.2% 23.8% I 34.6% [ 31.1%
Il 10.6% B 20.8% 20.0% B 24.0% 0 29.4%
I 37.4% B 20.3% 23.8% M 15.9% [ 26.6%
B 25.8% N 33.8% 34.3% Bl 19.9% [ 24.6%
I 26.6% I 26.6% 21.0% Bl 21.2% [ 24.3%

M 7.7% B 27.2% 34.3% B 14.1% I 17.8%
B 13.4% B os% 12.4% B 22.1% 0 16.4%
B 10.3% B 19.0% 13.3% B o5% [ 11.0%
B 6.5% Bs8% 9.5% B72% l6s%

| 0.8% | 1.3% 1.0% | 1.9% | 1.3%

Undergraduate Graduate Medical Faculty/Staff Grand Total
I :s I 34.6% 26.7% | 37-6% 0 36.4%
I s D 35.1% 38.1% [ 352% 0 35.5%
I 226% B 17.2% 13.3% B 15.5% [ 18.9%
B s.1% B 14.5% 13.3% B 21 1% [ 18.8%
Bl 142% W% 7.6% B 15.0% [ 13.7%
| 1.7% 2.9% 4.8% | 2.4% | 2.2%

Which topics are you interested in viewing on our Facebook feed?
Undergraduate  Graduate Medical Faculty/Staff  Grand Total

Campus safety updates
Event information
Safety tips

Contests/prize winners

Information about personnel

Pictures from events

B -0
B 2
B 0%
| EEZ
| EEZ

B s5.6%

Links to external campus safety articl..l 15.7%

Other

] 1.3%

- 45.1%

az9% [ 3s.8%

P z2.7% 333% [ z2.9%
B 35.0% 286% [ 32.4%
B 21.0% 31.4% [ 14.6%
B 15.3% 13.3% B 35%

B o1io% 11.4% B 5.0%
B 1a2% 8.6% B a6%

| 3.4% 5.7% | 5%

Which method of communication do you most prefer to receive safety updates, safety tips, event

notices, etc?

Undergraduate Graduate
Email - 68.1% - 64.7%
Today@Brown I 19.7% l 21.4%
Electronic newsletter I 5.7% I 8.5%
Social media I 4.6% | 3.4%
Other | 1.1% ’ 1.7%
Event flyers | 0.9% ‘ 0.3%

Brown University Office of Institutional Research

Medical

Faculty/Staff

Grand Total

so 60 [ o5 > ] s+

I 20.4%

I 9.1%
| 2.5%
| 1.7%

’ 0.3%

I 20.0%

I 7.4%
| 3.6%
‘ 1.5%

‘ 0.6%

DPS sends out crime alerts to
inform community members
about crime trends. Do you find

these updates:
Extremely Useful
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Safety at Brown % with a Personal Safety Alarm (PAL)

Undergraduate Graduate Medical Faculty/Staff Grand Total
How safe do you feel at Brown after dark
Very safe | Neither safe or unsafe 35% 21% 24% 21% 28%
Undergraduate Graduate

walking alone 6 42.9%
waiting for the Brown shuttle
walking alone to your car
walking with Safewalk

leaving the library 57.9% 37.1% 5 61.0% 34.7% 4

walking to your off-campus residence 28.9% 54.1% Y 42.8%

walking to your residence hall 58.2% 37.4% / 52.6%

37.7%

>

41.9% 48.1%

78.6% 20.4%1.(

walking to a local eatery 59.5% 37.0% 46.0%
Medical Faculty/Staff
walking alone 39.4% 49.5% Y 53.4%

»

waiting for the Brown shuttle 57.6% 39.4% % 48.4%

walking alone to your car
walking with Safewalk
leaving the library 61.5% 35.4% 3
walking to your off-campus residence
walking to your residence hall

walking to a local eatery 62.6% 35.2% 2.

31.3% 51.0%

58.1% 40.8% 5

40.5% 57.1%

32.0% 60.3%

!!

S

w

Which areas would you like to see increased officer presence?

Undergraduate Graduate Medical Faculty/Staff Grand Total
Thayer Street I 22 .4% I 25.0% 14.3% I 15.0% P 30.3%
None I 138.3% N 19.5% 18.1% I 15.8% [ 17.5%
Jewelry District Bs6% M 11.6% 57.1% [ 28.8% [ 17.0%
All of the above Ml 13.6% I 11.9% 7.6% B 16.3% T 14.3%
Athletic Complex M 12.0% B 12.4% 13.3% H7.7% [ 10.4%
Main Green M 11.1% M 0.0% 2.9% B67% N 8.9%
School of Engineering/CIT [l 12.1% I 11.6% 2.9% I38% M 85%
Pembroke Campus M 11.2% B 47% 3.8% B39% N 7.4%
Other B 49% B61% 9.5% B 5.8% M 55%

At what time of day would you like to see an increased visibility of officers?

Undergraduate Graduate Medical Faculty/Staff Grand Total
12AM - 3AV I s oo, N >3 89 34.0% M 5.0% P 31.7%
8PM - 12ANM I 26.3% N 20.4% 49.0% [ 20.3% [ 26.3%
4PM-8PM  02.7% N 14.0% 4.0% I 52.6% [ 23.0%
None I 18.6% I 21.8% 13.0% I 19.1% [ 19.0%

Are you satisfied with the visibility of our uniformed police and public safety officers?
Very satisfied

Undergraduate
Graduate

Medical
Faculty/Staff

Grand Total 50.8%
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DPS Officers and Security Guards

How would you rate the attitudes/behaviors of officers toward
members of the Brown Community
Extremely respectful

Undergraduate 45.0%
Graduate 41.5%
Medical 50.5%

Faculty/Staff

Grand Total 47.4%

How often does DPS visit your department/building?

Undergraduate

Seldom . 49.9%
I 11.6%

Percent who are aware that DPS provides security guards who
wear neon yellow jackets at strategically placed locations on
campus

Periodically

Regularly

Undergraduate 89%
Graduate 77%
Medical 75%
Faculty/Staff 74%
Grand Total 81%

Brown University Office of Institutional Research

Graduate

30.7%

14.2%

How would you rate the competency of DPS personnel?
Extremely competent

Undergraduate 56.4%

Graduate 51.4%

)]
©
5
>

Medical
Faculty/Staff 61.5%
Grand Total 57.9%
Medical Faculty/Staff Grand Total
55.0% 50.0% . 36.0% . 45.0%
40.6% . 36.4% . 36.9%
9.4% 27.6% 18.1%

Do the security guards in neon yellow jackets make you feel
safe?

Very safe No opinion
Undergraduate 44.3% I
Graduate 36.6% 16.6%

Medical 28.0% 14.0%
18.8%

Grand Total 37.4% .

Faculty/Staff 29.9%
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